

State vs Kunda Singh

Present:- Sh.Gaurav Dewan, APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel.

Pw-1 Puran Singh is present and examined in chief only. His cross-examination is deferred for want of original pass book. This witness is bound down for 08.05.2017. No other PW is present today. Remaining Pws be summoned for the date fixed.

(SUA) (Vijay Kumar), PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class- Cum-
Civil Judge (Jr. Div), Zira/24.04.2017