

Present:

Sh. Bharat Sahota, APP for the State.
Both accused in custody.
Sh. Sunil Bhagat, counsel for accused.

Copies of challan have been supplied to the accused free of cost in cost. Heard. Vide my separate detailed order of even date, the present case has been committed to the learned Sessions Judge, Jalandhar for 16.11.2018. The factum of commitment of present case be notified to the learned Public Prosecutor forthwith and file complete in all respects be sent to the said court immediately.

Pronounced in open Court :
Dt: 02.11.2018
*Himanshu Puri**

(Rajbeer Kaur), PCS
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Jalandhar (UID No. PB0405)

(Rajbeer Kaur), PCS
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Jalandhar.