

CNR No. PBSAA1 000790 2017

CHI/166/2017

State vs Dharminder Singh & others

Present: Sh. HDS Sandhu, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Dharminder confessed vide order dated 14.11.2017.
Accused Subhash Proclaimed person vide order dated 10.05.2016.
Accused Gufran proclaimed person vide order dated 21.01.2019.

The IO ASI Gurnam Singh has suffered a statement that he has no knowledge regarding the properties of accused Subhash and Gufran. Accordingly, at this stage no proceedings under Section 83 Cr.P.C., can be commenced.

PW1 examined completely under Section 299 Cr.P.C..

Ld. APP vide a separate statement also closed the evidence under Section 299 Cr.P.C..

Accordingly, file be consigned to the Judicial Record Room with the direction to take up whenever the presence of accused Subhash & Gufran are procured or whenever the list of property by IO of present case is furnished for proceeding under Section 83 Cr.P.C.. Ahlmad is directed to give the note of non-destruction on the index of the file.

Pronounced in open court.
Dated: 04.06.2019

(Ashima Sharma)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class
Kharar
(UID: PB – 0548)