

Present: None

In view of Order no.28/RG/SPL.1/Misc. Dated 30.06.2020 of Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court regarding precautionary measures in the wake of Pandemic Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19) and further office order of Learned District and Sessions Judge, Jalandhar bearing endorsement no.1918-27G/-Covid19 dated 31.08.2020, case is adjourned to 22.10.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Parties and counsels be informed accordingly.

Date of order:-14.09.2020

(Sudhir Kumar),PCS

Gitika

Judicial Magistrate First Class

(UIDNo.PB0378)