

Present: APP for the State.
None for the accused.

OR.

Present: None for the parties.

Today no application for taking up the matter being urgent has been moved by the counsels for the parties to the lis despite awaiting till 2.00 P.M. In view of the prevailing situation arising due to outbreak of NOVEL-CORONA VIRUS (COVID-19 and in compliance to directions issued by Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court and Learned District & Sessions Judge, Tarn Taran, present case stands adjourned to 06.02.2021 for the purpose already fixed. Counsel for the parties are advised to intimate the parties accordingly.

Date of order :23.10.2020

Name of Steno:Arun

(Munish Garg)

ACJSD/SDJM, Patti,

Patti. (UID NO. PB0310)