

Daljeet Lal Seth Vs. Amit Mittal

Present: Applicant/complainant not present, represented by
Sh.Himanshu Kaushal, Advocate.

An application for exemption from the personal appearance of applicant/complainant for today, has been filed. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is hereby allowed. The presence of applicant/complainant is exempted for today only.

On the request of learned counsel for applicant/complainant, case is adjourned to 03.02.2022 for evidence of applicant for the purpose of preliminary inquiry.

Dated: 15.09.2021
Kuldeep

(Vivek Yadav)
ACJM, Ambala,
UID:HR0241