

CNR No:PBPTA10019362019 CASE No:CHI-165-2019

State of Punjab Vs BALJIT SINGH

Present: S. Rupinder Singh APP for the State

Accused on bail with Sh. K.Passi Adv

Pw Ravinder Kaur is present and cross examined. No other Pw is present. An adjournment is prayed for, which is granted in the interest of justice.

Perusal of file shows that charge in the present case was framed on 27.08.2021 and since then a period of more than three years have elapsed for conclusion of evidence of prosecution. On request of APP for the state, case is adjourned to 07.05.2025 for remaining evidence of prosecution. Remaining Pws be summoned through SSP Patiala. It shall be the last opportunity to conclude evidence failing which it shall be closed by order. Copy of this order be sent to SSP for necessary compliance.

(Hirdejit Singh PCS)

Sub Divn Judl Magistrate/Rajpura

UID:PB00328

Date of Order: 22.04.2025

Sujata Rani Stenograhper III